
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028878-2021 

Opportunity

FTS

Clanmil Housing

F02: Contract notice

Notice reference: 2021/S 000-028878

Published: 18 November 2021, 10:45pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Clanmil Housing

Clanmil Housing 3 Waring Street

Belfast

BT1 2DX

Email

procurement@clanmil.org.uk

Telephone

+44 2890876018

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028878-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028878-2021
mailto:procurement@clanmil.org.uk


Page 2 to 6

UKN0D - Antrim and Newtownabbey

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.clanmil.org.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://e-sourcingni.bravosolution.co.uk/esop/toolkit/opportunity/current/52647/detail.si

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://e-sourcingni.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

http://www.clanmil.org.uk
https://e-sourcingni.bravosolution.co.uk/esop/toolkit/opportunity/current/52647/detail.si
https://e-sourcingni.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

FTS

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71000000 - Architectural, construction, engineering and inspection services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

FTS

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The proposed Donegall Pass Good Relations Hub Project aims to bring the South Belfast UV
community together, building trust and relationships and building their capacity regardless
of their abilities, community background, age or ethnicity and deliver a fully shared,
welcoming and iconic symbol of integration and collaborative working. The project also aims
to bring a historically and culturally significant building back into sustainable long-term use
for the benefit of the local and surrounding communities through the provisions of
community use and residential uses.

The above paragraph is only a short form description of the Works. The Contractor shall



Page 4 to 6

provide the Works in accordance with the Works Information and the Contract. Refer to
Annex 3 of the Scope of Services for more details.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

24

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing



Page 5 to 6

system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

Framework agreement with a single operator

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

10 January 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

10 January 2022

Local time

12:00pm



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Clanmil Housing

3 Waring St

Belfast

Telephone

+44 2890876018

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-03-28T17:19:25+0000
	TCPDF




